

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 501700

Sub: Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), please find attached newspaper cuttings of the advertisement in relation to the un-audited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 as specified in Regulation 33 of LODR, published in Standard Post (English) and Pratahkal (Marathi) on 14th November 2025 and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz www.indinivesh.in.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indianivesh Limited

Rajesh Nuwal
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN:00009660

Date: 15th November 2025
Place: Mumbai

Encl: As Above

IndiaNivesh Limited

Regd. Off.: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.
Tel: +91 (22) 6240 6240 | **Fax:** +91 (22) 6240 6241 | **Email:** indianivesh@indianivesh.in | **Web:** www.indianivesh.in
CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493

India, Canada reaffirm strength of bilateral economic partnership

New Delhi, Nov 14 (UNI) : India and Canada have reaffirmed the strength and resilience of bilateral economic partnership and emphasized the importance of continued engagement with private sector to unlock new opportunities for trade and investment.

Commerce and Industry Minister Piyush Goyal and his Canadian counterpart Maninder Sidhu, at the 7th edition of the Ministerial Dialogue on Trade and Investment (MDTI) here, reaffirmed the strength and continuity of economic partnership between the two countries and reiterated commitment to deepening bilateral cooperation through

sustained dialogue, mutual respect and forward-looking initiatives. The Ministers noted robust growth in bilateral trade in goods and services which reached USD 23.66 billion in 2024, with merchandise trade valued at nearly USD 8.98 billion, a substantial 10 percent increase over the previous year.

They welcomed the steady expansion of two-way investment flows, including notable Canadian institutional investment in India and the growing presence of Indian firms in Canada, which together support tens of thousands of jobs in both economies.

The Ministers also reaffirmed commitment to

maintaining an open, transparent and predictable investment environment and exploring avenues for deeper collaboration across priority and emerging sectors.They also noted strong complementarities between India and Canada across strategic sectors driving sustainable growth and innovation and offering new opportunities for trade.Recognizing that these areas would require separate domain-level engagement between relevant stakeholders on both sides, the Ministers agreed to encourage long-term supply chain partnerships in critical minerals and clean energy collaboration essential for energy transition, and new-

age industrial expansion. It was also agreed to identify and expand investment and trading opportunities in aerospace and dual-use capabilities partnerships, leveraging Canada’s established presence in India and the growth of India’s aviation sector.Recognizing the importance of supply chain resilience the Ministers exchanged views on global developments and reflected on lessons from recent disruptions.

They underscored the relevance of strengthening resilience in critical sectors, including agriculture, and highlighted the need for diversified and reliable supply chains as essential for supporting long-term

economic stability.

The Ministers expressed satisfaction with the progress made in strengthening bilateral economic engagement and reaffirmed their shared commitment to elevate the economic partnership to reflect global developments and evolving supply chain and trade dynamics.

They emphasized the importance of maintaining momentum in the bilateral dialogue and supporting people-to-people ties, which provide a strong foundation for the partnership.The Ministers agreed to having sustained ministerial engagements with the trade and investment community in both Canada and India early next year.

Collective action of society will prove to be last nail in coffin of terrorism: LG Sinha

Jammu, Nov 14 (UNI) Jammu and Kashmir Lieutenant Governor Manoj Sinha on Friday said that the going has never been as good for Jammu & Kashmir as it has been since 2019.

"Jammu Kashmir’s economy has grown at an impressive pace since 2021 and rapid growth in infrastructure since 2019 is unprecedented in J&K UT

history," said LG Sinha while speaking at the valedictory function of the first phase of celebrations marking the 150th year of the national song 'Vande Mataram' here at M A Stadium.

“Our effort for industrialization is showing impressive growth. We have taken bold decisions taking Jammu Kashmir into a brighter future and

ensuring far greater prosperity for our people,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

The event witnessed a massive gathering with more than 20,000 students and citizens participating in the mass singing of 'Vande Mataram' on the occasion. The second phase will start from 9th January 2026. The celebration was organised by Department of Culture.

The Lieutenant Governor congratulated the people of Jammu Kashmir for their historic participation in the 150th year celebration of 'Vande Mataram'.

“I am proud to announce that Jammu Kashmir has secured 1st rank nationally in the overall participation in week-long celebrations marking 150th year of national song. Today, more than 20,000 students and citizens participated in showing a strong indication of national pride,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

The Lieutenant Governor paid homage to Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay and

highlighted his contribution in the freedom struggle and inspiring the society.

He said, Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay had strengthened the bond between Maa Bharti and her sons and inspired people to secure independence.

“Every Indian heart has an inner song and that is Vande Mataram. During freedom struggle when Vande Mataram was sung by someone, other hearts were humming it back.

Thus, a strong bond was created which should inspire the young generation today to serve Maa Bharti,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

India has positioned itself as global player in medical devices industry

Shimla, Nov 14 (UNI) Indian medical devices sector is playing a pivotal role in shaping the narrative of 'Make in India' on the global stage.The adoption of advanced medical technologies is enhancing the efficiency of healthcare delivery, ensuring that even remote areas have access to state-of-the-art diagnostic and treatment options said Dr Naresh Purohit, Executive Member of the Federation of Hospital Administrators.

Sharing insights here on this issue after virtually addressing a webinar on "New Generation Technology In The Medical Sector" organised by the Sundernagar based Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Engineering College today, noted healthcare and biological sciences researcher Dr Purohit stated that a wave of innovation is propelling the nation into a new era of healthcare.

Smart patient aids, healthcare devices, and remote monitoring solutions are becoming instrumental in providing timely and personalised care. This not only contributes to the overall well-being of the population but also enhances the productivity of the workforce, thereby making a direct and positive impact on economic productivity. "Partnerships with global entities are fostering technology transfer, knowledge exchange, and foreign investments. These collaborations are not just about economic gains; they are about positioning India as a formidable player in the international healthcare market", he said."The health sector's focus on research and development has given birth to a plethora of advanced medical devices and diagnostic tools, revolutionising healthcare services and positioning India as a global hub for cutting-edge technology." he said.

House of Red Fort blast key accused demolished in J and K's Pulwama

Srinagar, Nov 14 (UNI) Authorities blew up the residence of Dr Umar Nabi, the main accused in the Red Fort terror car bombing, in South Kashmir's Pulwama district during the intervening night of Thursday and Friday.Officials said the structure was demolished using a controlled explosion.Locals said that the area had been sealed by security forces and that residents were asked to vacate the house before the demolition.Investigators have revealed that Dr Umar drove the explosive-laden i20 car that exploded near Red Fort, claiming 13 lives and injuring several others, on November 10 evening.

Although J&K Police has not issued an official statement on the demolition, top officials said that such actions are aimed at discouraging local youth from joining militant ranks.According to them, the measure is intended to send a strong message that involvement in terror activities carries grave repercussions, not only for the individuals concerned but also for their families.

The demolition of the house triggered condemnation from mainstream leaders.J&K Chief Minister Omar Abdullah questioned the effectiveness of such measures in curbing militancy."If terrorism could be stopped by these actions, it would have ended long ago," Omar told

reporters in Jammu, recalling that similar measures had been taken even after incidents like the Pahalgam attack.

"Ifear such actions only fuel more anger. But these decisions are not in our (elected government) hands. Those taking these decisions should reflect on whether they have succeeded in stopping terrorism through these methods."Drawing on his experience as Chief Minister of J&K state, Omar said militancy incidents had consistently declined during his six-year tenure without the need to "blow up anyone's home."

Former Chief Minister and PDP Chief Mehbooba Mufti said the government must act strictly against perpetrators but should not punish innocent families."We are not against action being taken against those involved. But targeting their friends, relatives, parents, siblings — the way detentions are happening, especially in the Valley, has created fear and terror," she told reporters in B u d g a m . M e h b o o b a recalled union Home Minister Amit Shah's assurance that the law would take its course.

"We also want strict action, but within the law," she said. "Blowing up someone's home where elderly parents live, who have nothing to do with the incident, arresting friends and relatives — this is against the law. This

should not happen," she said.Srinagar Member Parliament Aga Ruhullah condemned the demolition, saying the measure won't deliver "punishment" it only inflicts "collective suffering.""Making an entire family homeless during the harsh winter of Kashmir without evidence/ court order or any law linking them to the incident is an act of cruelty. It doesn't bring justice to the innocent lives that we lost in the terror attack, and it doesn't achieve the ends of justice,"the office of the MP said on X."Hold the actual perpetrators accountable through lawful investigation. Mass detentions, coercive interrogations, and illegal demolitions will not bring peace, they will drag Kashmir back by decades," he said.This is not first time that the house of an accused in a terror attack has been demolished.

After the Pahalgam terror attack on tourists in April, at least ten houses of the militants were blown up.

In December 2022, the police and district administration demolished the Pulwama residence of a Pakistan-based Jaish militant who had been declared a designated terrorist earlier that year. At the time, officials maintained that the action was based on land-related illegalities.Soon after, a portion of the house belonging to Hizbul Mujahideen commander was also razed in Pahalgam.

INTEGRATED PERSONNEL SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN No.L74190MH2004PLC144160					
Reg Office Address: 14, Whispering Palm Shopping Center, Lokhandwala Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400101					
Email Id: tarang.goyal@ipsgroup.co.in, Website: www.integratedpersonnelservices.com					
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Particulars	Half Year Ended			Year ended	
	April 2025 to Sept. 2025	April 2024 to Sept. 2024	October 2024 to March 2025	April 2024 to March 2025	
	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	15,250.70	11,912.18	14,368.06	26,280.24	
Other Income	27.83	16.66	85.27	101.93	
Total Income	15,278.53	11,928.84	14,453.34	26,382.18	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.88	157.00	338.86	495.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.88	157.00	338.86	495.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.15	162.09	329.5	491.6	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	333.15	162.09	329.5	491.6	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	860.65	720.65	860.65	860.65	
Other equity	0	0	0	0	
Earnings per share					
(a) Basic	3.87	2.25	4.37	6.33	
(b) Diluted	3.87	2	4.37	6.33	
Notes					
1. The UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November, 2025.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.					
3. The full format of the UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of Stock Exchange on www.nseindia.com. and on Company's website on www.integratedpersonnelservices.com.					
Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Particulars	Half Year Ended			Year ended	
	April 2025 to Sept. 2025	April 2024 to Sept. 2024	October 2024 to March 2025	April 2024 to March 2025	
	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	18,042.88	14,182.67	17,440.40	31,623.07	
Other Income	28.84	16.72	42.04	58.76	
Total Income	18,071.72	14,199.39	17,482.44	31,681.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.9	278.46	396.32	674.77	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.9	278.46	396.32	674.77	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	454.89	278.94	387.73	666.67	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	486.71	297.92	409.12	707.05	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	860.65	720.65	860.65	860.65	
Other equity	10	10	10	10	
Earnings per share					
(a) Basic	5.29	4.75	5.27	8.59	
(b) Diluted	5.29	3.44	5.27	8.59	
Notes					
1. The UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November, 2025.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for the half year 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.					
3. The full format of the UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of Stock Exchange on www.nseindia.com. and on Company's website on www.integratedpersonnelservices.com.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors INTEGRATED PERSONNEL SERVICES LIMITED Sd/- Sandeep Kaur Goyal Whole-Time Director (DIN: 01724446)					
Place : Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2025					

IndiaNivesh Limited													
Regd off: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493, Tel No.: 62406240, Fax: 62406241, Email: indianivesh@indianivesh.in, Website: www.indianivesh.in													
Extracts of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September, 2025													
(Rs. In Lakhs Except for EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	Year Ended				
		30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	32.42	32.63	69.73	65.05	229.68	374.79	72.43	64.53	223.51	136.96	463.60	653.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37	345.05	-571.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37	345.05	-571.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	97.38	-95.07	155.12	2.32	356.08	-638.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	98.05	-93.60	153.59	4.46	358.61	-635.78
6	Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)	NA	NA	NA	-5,577.70	-4,731.79	-5,595.24	NA	NA	NA	-4,423.17	-3,433.23	-4,427.63
8	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	0	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.54	-1.75	0.26	-0.25	0.41	0.01	0.94	-1.69
Notes : Standalone													
1 The above results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.													
2 i.The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current half year interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.18 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.18 Crores.													
ii.Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores													
3 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) - has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will be able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 72,99,042 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 76,96,103(Rs. In Hundreds) as per standalone financial.													
4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.													
5 The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)													
6 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended), the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.													
7 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.													
Notes : Consolidated													
1 The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.													
2 i. The Holding Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current quarter interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.07 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 1.07 Crores.													
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores.													
3 The above consolidated results represent results of IndiaNivesh Limited, its subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - "Consolidated Financial Statement".													
4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.													
5 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) - has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will be able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 59,19,486.16 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 52,63,503 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per consolidated financial result.													
6 The segment reporting of the Group and its subsidiaries has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)													
7 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015, the consolidated results of the Group are available on the website of the Group www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.													
8 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.													
For and Behalf of the Board													
Sd/-													
Rajesh Nuwal													
Managing Director													
DIN. 0009060													
Place : Mumbai													
Date : 13th November, 2025													

६ मुंबई, शनिवार दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

प्रातःकाळ
www.pratahkal.com

IndiaNivesh Limited

Regd off: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493, **Tel No.:** 62406240, **Fax:** 62406241, **Email:** indianivesh@indianivesh.in, **Website:** www.indianivesh.in

Extracts of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	32.42	32.63	69.73	65.05	229.68	374.79	72.43	64.53	223.51	136.96
		8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	97.38	-95.07	155.12	2.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	98.05	-93.60	153.59	4.46
6	Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)	NA	NA	NA	-5,577.70	-4,731.79	-5,595.24	NA	NA	NA	-4,423.17
8	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	0	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.54	-1.75	0.26	-0.25	0.41	0.01

Notes : Standalone

- The above results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current half year interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.18 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.18 Crores.
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan.had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores
- During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL)- has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated networth of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 72,99,042 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 76.96,103(Rs. In Hundreds) as per standalone financial.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)
- Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended), the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

Notes : Consolidated

- The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The Holding Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current quarter interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.07 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 1.07 Crores.
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan.had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores
- The above consolidated results represent results of IndiaNivesh Limited, its subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - "Consolidated Financial Statement".
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL)- has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated networth of the Company is'eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 59,19,486.16 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 52.63,503 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per consolidated financial result.
- The segment reporting of the Group and its subsidiaries has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)
- Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015, the consolidated results of the Group are available on the website of the Group www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For and Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Rajesh Nuwal
Managing Director
DIN. 00009660

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Reg. Off:- 13, Prem Niwas 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar west, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

CIN : L74120MH1985PLC034963

Email Id: sanmitracommercial@gmail.com Website: www.sanmitracommercial.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	09/30/2025	06/30/2025	09/30/2025	09/30/2024	03/31/2025	03/31/2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	12.72	1.80	11.63	14.52	11.96	61.03
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#		1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#		1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#		1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))		2.97	(2.11)	9.18	0.86	25.10
6 Equity Share Capital	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	155.92
8 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:		0.10	(0.20)	0.59	(0.10)	0.33
		0.10	(0.20)	0.59	(0.10)	0.33

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.sanmitracommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Sanmitra Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Prakash Shah
Director
DIN 01136900

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2025

प्री-ओन्ड कार मार्केटची जोरदार वाढ



मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) :

वाढत्या प्रिमियम वाहनांच्या मागणीमुळे देशातील प्री-ओन्ड कार मार्केट जलदगतीने वाढत असून FY२४-२५ मध्ये ते ५.९ दशलक्ष युनिट्सपर्यंत पोहोचले आहे. इंडियन ब्लू बुकच्या अहवालानुसार, हा बाजार २०३० पर्यंत ९.५ दशलक्ष युनिट्सपर्यंत जाण्याचा अंदाज आहे. ग्राहकांमध्ये कॉर्मॅक्ट एसयूवीसह प्रिमियम वाहनांची मागणी वाढली असून नॉन-मेट्रो क्षेत्रांत रिपोट खरेदी सर्वाधिक दिसते. एआय-आधारित प्लॅटफॉर्ममुळे तपासणी, सर्टिफिकेशन आणि पारदर्शकता वाढल्याने बाजारात ग्राहकांचा विश्वास मजबूत होत आहे. महिंद्रा फर्स्ट चॉइस व्हील्सचे एमडी व सीईओ मोहम्मद तुरा यांनी सांगितले की सर्टिफाइड वाहने, वॉरंटी आणि एआय-सक्षम प्रक्रियांमुळे प्री-ओन्ड मार्केट अधिक प्रगल्भ होत असून ग्राहकांसाठी आकर्षक पर्याय बनत आहे.

RELIANCE Communications

Reliance Communications Limited

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhurubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710
CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENEDD SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on **NOVEMBER 14, 2025** approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended **September 30, 2025**.

The full financial results of the Company along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at www.rcom.co.in which can be accessed by **scanning the Quick Response (QR) code**.



QR CODE

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : November 14, 2025

For Reliance Communications Limited

Sd/-

Ms. GraceThomas (Director)

DIN No. 07079566

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

IND-AGIV)))

MultipleAdvanced Audio VisualSolutions

इंड-एजिव्ह कॉमर्स लि.

५९४/बी-विंग, कनारा विड्मॅसे सेंटर, बंद. अंधेरी-वायटोर लिंक रोड, लक्ष्मी नगर, वायटोर (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७५, भारत; दूरध्वनी: +९१-२२-२५००३४९१/९३; ई-मेल: investor@agivavit.com; www.agivavit.com

CIN: L32100MH1986PLC309004

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

	तपशिल	एकमेव						एकत्रित					
		संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेला कालावधी		संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेला कालावधी		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०६.२०२५ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ लेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०६.२०२५ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरिचित	३०.०९.२०२४ लेखापरिचित
१.	(१) कार्यचलनावतू महसूल	३६.३५	१५५.००	१०९.००	१९३.३५	३१५.०८	३५३.१५	३६.३५	१६६.६२	२३४.५६	१९९.९७	३३७.५६	३६९.७२
२.	(२) इतर उत्पन्न	२४.५६	-	-	२४.५६	२.२३	२.२३	२०.१६	-	२४.५६	२.२३	२४.५६	२४.५६
३.	एकूण उत्पन्न (१ + २)	६०.९१	१५५.००	१०९.००	११७.९१	३१७.३१	३५३.३८	६२.०३	१६६.६२	२३६.७७	२२४.५३	३६१.७९	३८९.७२
४.	खर्च												
	(अ) वापरलेल्या साहित्याचा खर्च	५०.५५	११७.०५	६५.००	१६६.५१	२३५.९१	२४७.०७	५०.५५	११६.०६	१७१.९१	१६६.६५	२३७.९३	२४८.६८
	(ब) कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या लाभांचा खर्च	३०.३६	२६.१५	३६.००	५६.५१	७६.१५	१०३.६६	३१.९८	५६.५६	६३.६२	६३.६२	६३.६२	६३.६२
	(क) आर्थिक खर्च	७७.७८	१३.८२	४६.००	२१.६०	१००.६७	१०७.७८	१३.८१	५५.९७	२१.७७	२१.७७	२१.७७	२१.७७
	(ड) परसाग आणि कर्मचाऱ्यांचा खर्च	०.१५	०.४५	०.४५	०.६०	०.२२	२.८८	०.१८	०.७३	०.८७	०.७३	०.७३	०.७३
	(ई) इतर खर्च	१.३६	१०.८२	१६.००	१२.८६	४०.०३	४०.०३	१.८८	११.८९	२०.२३	१२.८८	४१.२३	४१.२३
	एकूण खर्च	९०.१०	१६६.१८	११६.४५	१२०.६१	४४१.००	५१३.३३	९२.३९	१७४.०९	३०१.७४	२९५.८१	४८२.७६	५५६.०३
५.	अपवादाल्पक वस्तू आणि कर पूर्व नका (३-४)	(२९.१९)	(११.२८)	(६४.४५)	(४०.४८)	(११३.६९)	(१६०.४८)	(३०.३७)	(६०.४८)	(६०.९७)	(४१.२८)	(४४२.७६)	(६६६.३२)
६.	अस्वादात्मक वाव	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
७.	कारपूर्व नका (५-६) कर खर्च	(२९.१९)	(११.२८)	(६४.४५)	(४०.४८)	(११३.६९)	(१८४.२४)	(३०.३७)	(६०.४८)	(६०.९७)	(४१.२८)	(४४२.७६)	(६६६.०८)
८.	(१) चालू कर	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(२) मार्गील वर्षाशी संबंधित चालू कर खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(३) स्मृति कर	-	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	-	-	-	-	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	-	-	-
	एकूण कर खर्च	-	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)	(०.१४)
९.	चालू कामकावातू कालावधीकरिता नका / (तोटा) (७-८)	(२९.१९)	(११.२४)	(६४.३१)	(४०.४८)	(११३.६९)	(१८४.२४)	(३०.३७)	(६०.८३)	(६०.८३)	(४१.२८)	(४३३.६९)	(६६६.०८)
१०.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू नका / (तोटा)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
११.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू कर खर्च	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
१२.	खंडीत कार्यचलनावतू नका / (तोटा) (करांमत्) (१०+११)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
१३.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका / (तोटा) (१०+१२)	(२९.१९)	(११.१४)	(६४.३१)	(४०.४८)	(११३.६९)	(१८४.२४)	(३०.३७)	(६०.८३)	(६०.८३)	(४१.२८)	(४३३.६९)	(६६६.०८)
१४.	उत्पन्न प्रति झिड्डी समभाग												
	१) मूळ	-२.९२	-१.१९	-६.४३	-४.०५	-१३.३५	-१६.०५	-३.०३	-३.५४	-६.७८	-४.१३	-१३.३५	-१९.०८
	२) सीमिकृत	-२.९२	-१.१९	-६.४३	-४.०५	-१३.३५	-१६.०५	-३.०३	-३.०३	-३.०३	-४.१३	-३.०३	-३.०३